
Jahres-Bruttolohnsumme 
in DM 

bis einschließlich

Steuerbetrag 

in DM

11 400 2 072
11 500 2 096

11600 
11 700 
11800

2120 
2 144 
2168

11 900 2192

12 000 
12 200 
12 400

2 220 
2 272 
2 328

12 600 
12 800 
13 000

2 380 
2 436 
2 488

13 200 
13 400 
13 600
13 800
14 000

2 544 
2 596 
2 652 
2 704 
2 760

14 200 
14 400 
14 600
14 800
15 000

2 812 
2 888 
2 924
2 980
3 056

15 200 
15 400 
15 600
15 800
16 000

3116 
3176 
3 236 
3 296 
3 356

16 200
16 400 
16 600 
16 800
17 000

3 416 
3 476 
3 536 
3 600 
3 664

17 200 
17 400 
17 600
17 800
18 000

3 728 
3 796 
3 868
3 940
4 012

18 200
18 400 
18 600 
18 800
19 000

4 084 
4160 
4 236 
4 316 
4 396

19 200 
19 400 
19 600
19 800
20 000

4 480 
4 564 
4 648 
4 732 
4 810

davon 
Gemeinde­

anteil 
in DM

Jahres-Bruttolohnsumme 
in DM 

bis einschließlich

Steuerbetrag 

in DM

davon 
Gemeinde­

anteil 
in DM

332 20 800 5 160 788
336 21 000 5 248 800

340 21 200 5 340 808
344 21 400 .5 432 816
348 21 600 5 524 828

352
21 800 5 616 836
22 000 5 712 844

356 22 200 5 808 856
368 22 400 5 904 864
380 22 600 6 000 872

22 800 6 100 886
ООО

400
23 000 6 200 894

412 23 200 6 304 902
23 400 6 412 914

4 zü 23 600 6 510 922
4 62, 23 800 6 628 932

444
452

24 000 6 736 944

464 24 400 6 960 964
24 800 7 192 984

4«b 25 200 7 428 1000
488 25 600 7 668 1020
500
508

26 000 7 912 1040

520 26 400 8 160 1060

528
26 800 8 416 1080
27 200 8 680 1100

540 27 600 8 948 1116
548
560

28 000 9 224 1136

568 28 400 9 504 1156

580
28 800 9 796 1 176
29 200 10 096 1 196

588 29 600 10 404 1 212
600
612

30 000 10 716 1 232

620 30 400 11 036 1248

628
30 800 11 364 1268
31 200 11 696 1288

636 31 600 12 036 1304
648
656

32 000 12 380 1 320

664 32 400 12 732 1332

672
32 800 13 092 1348
33 200 13 456 1 364

680 33 600 13 820 • 1 380
692
700

34 000 14 192 1392

708 34 400 14 572 1408

716
34 800 14 964 1420
35 200 15 368 1436

724 • 35 600 15 792 1448
736
744

36 000 16 240 1460

752 Darüber hinaus beträgt die Steuer 45% der Brutto-

20 200 
20 400 
20 600

4 900
4 984
5 072

760
772
780

Lohnsumme und der Gemeindeanteil 

10% des Steuerbetrages

204


